



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** T2980
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** D223028B
Contract Time: 70 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45220115201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 20, SR 21, SR 26, SR 100, SR A1A, SR 312, SR 207, SR 16,

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,193,457.80	100.00%
2	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,632,857.51	136.82%
3	EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,765,197.30	147.91%
4	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,939,494.20	162.51%
5	AKCA, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,492,492.00	208.85%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023**Call Order:** 005**Contract:** T2980**District:** District 2**Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE**Fed Aid No:** D223028B**Contract Time:** 70 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 45220115201 (*)**Contract Descr:** SR 20, SR 21, SR 26, SR 100, SR A1A, SR 312, SR 207, SR 16,

The Improvements under this Contract consist of ground-in rumble striping, thermoplastic pavement markings, RPMs and other incidental construction on various State Roads in Putnam County and St. Johns County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45220115201		(1.000) LS	55,000.00000	55,000.00	130,500.00000	130,500.00	206,000.00000	206,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45220115201		(70.000) DA (LS)	22,000.00000	22,000.00	107,000.00000	107,000.00	194,000.00000	194,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		980.000 ED	1.00000	980.00	10.00000	9,800.00	10.00000	9,800.00
0020 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45220115201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$127,980.00		\$297,300.00		\$459,800.00	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0040 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		207.841 GM	2,200.00000	457,250.20	2,070.00000	430,230.87	2,500.00000	519,602.50
0045 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		7,645.000 EA	5.20000	39,754.00	8.50000	64,982.50	4.50000	34,402.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2980

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0050 0710 90		(1.000)	92,000.00000	92,000.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45220115201		LS						
0055 0711 12201		54.552	2,550.00000	139,107.60	3,800.00000	207,297.60	3,600.00000	196,387.20
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0060 0711 15101		15.340	3,900.00000	59,826.00	5,900.00000	90,506.00	5,000.00000	76,700.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0065 0711 15201		28.784	3,750.00000	107,940.00	5,900.00000	169,825.60	5,000.00000	143,920.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0070 0711 16101		33.948	4,000.00000	135,792.00	4,880.00000	165,666.24	4,450.00000	151,068.60
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0075 0711 16231		21.130	1,600.00000	33,808.00	1,990.00000	42,048.70	2,050.00000	43,316.50
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$1,065,477.80		\$1,335,557.51		\$1,305,397.30	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,193,457.80		\$1,632,857.51		1,765,197.30	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2980

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC		(5) AKCA, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45220115201		(1.000) LS	250,000.00000	250,000.00	303,617.50000	303,617.50		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45220115201		(70.000) DA (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00		
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		980.000 ED	3.00000	2,940.00	1.00000	980.00		
0020 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45220115201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$452,940.00		\$604,597.50			
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0040 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		207.841 GM	2,600.00000	540,386.60	3,500.00000	727,443.50		
0045 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		7,645.000 EA	6.00000	45,870.00	5.00000	38,225.00		
0050 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45220115201		(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2980

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC		(5) AKCA, LLC			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0055	0711 12201		54.552	4,200.00000	229,118.40	4,000.00000	218,208.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0060	0711 15101		15.340	6,200.00000	95,108.00	8,000.00000	122,720.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0065	0711 15201		28.784	6,200.00000	178,460.80	8,000.00000	230,272.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0070	0711 16101		33.948	5,800.00000	196,898.40	7,000.00000	237,636.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0075	0711 16231		21.130	2,400.00000	50,712.00	3,000.00000	63,390.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$1,486,554.20		\$1,887,894.50			

Contract Grand Totals:**\$1,939,494.20****\$2,492,492.00**



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231025 October 25, 2023 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** T2980

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

11/7/2023

Manager, Contracts Administration Office